Form 3160-5 (August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					FORM APPROVED OMB NO 1004-0135 Expires. July 31, 2010	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					Lease Serial No NMLC031695B If Indian, Allottee of	
	USE IOIIII 3100-3 (AP	D) for such pr	bposais. HOBI	BSOCO		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.					If Unit or CA/Agre 892000601X	ement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well Gas Well	<u></u>				Well Name and No WARREN UNIT 3	
2. Name of Operator CONOCOPHILLIPS COMP	ANY E-Mail: brian d ma		hillips.comCCE		API Well No 30-025-40295-(•
3300 N "A" ST BLDG 6 Ph: 432-64 MIDLAND, TX 79705			o (include area code) 10 Field and Poo WARREN WARREN			rebry - TUbb a
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec	n)	11. County or Parish, and State			and State	
Sec 29 T20S R38E SWNE		LEA COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE N	ATURE OF	NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE O	F ACTION		
Notice of Intent		Deepe	n	Production (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing					Well Integrity
□ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair		Construction	Recomplete		Other Change to Original A
Final Abandonment Notice	□ Change Plans	□ ^{Plug a}	nd Abandon	□ Temporarily	Abandon	Change to Original A PD
	Convert to Injection	D Plug E	Jack	□ Water Dispos	sal	12
ConocoPhillips Company res for Warren Unit #398. We propose a single stage of production csg as follows. The annulus csg pkr would be 2440? MD, which would be in 128? above the top of the Ta and would be positioned so t	mt program with one annu e run on the 5-1/2" csg and n the open hole, in the Sala Insill formation. The annul	lus csg pkr for t d would be pos ado Salt formati	the 5-1/2" 17# itioned at appi ion, at point ap id be a 10' ion	L-80 LTC roximately 2430? pproximately) _ 	
The cmt is to be pumped sin	gle stage as follows:			<i>برمرین ک</i> ر ف	Val Subject to G	eneral Requirements
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing	is true and correct					Uns Alequit
Comr Name (Printed/Typed) BRIAN M	nitted to AFMSS for process	PHILLIPS COMF ing by JAMES (ANY, sent to t JIM) HUGHES	II Information Sys the Hobbs on 01/23/2012 (12、)RIZED REPRES	tem JLH0123SE) ENTATIVE	Attached
Signature (Electronic	Submission)	D	Date 01/19/2	012		
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL	OR STATE	OFFICE USE		
Approved By TED MORGAN		-			<u></u>	Date 01/23/2012
Conditions of approval, if any, are attach certify that the applicant holds legal or en which would entitle the applicant to cond	uitable title to those rights in the luct operations thereon.	not warrant or subject lease	Office Hobbs	JAN		7
Title 18 U.S C. Section 1001 and Title 4. States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	3 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	crime for any person to any matter with	on knowingly and in its jurisdiction	d willfully to make to		agency of the United
** BLM RE\	/ISED ** BLM REVISED	** BLM REV	ISED ** BLN	I REVISED ** E) ** /
					JAN 36	Γ
,					o ann o u	a service /

Additional data for EC transaction #128765 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Lead slurry = 820 sx, 12.6 ppg Poz;Class C cement+ 5% NaCl+ 3 lb/sx D042 Kolite extender+ 6% D020 Bentonite extender+ 0.3% D112 fluid loss additive+ 0.2% D046 antifoam+ 0.125 lb/sx D130 polyflake lost circ control agent+ 0.1% D800 retarder if needed+ 11.453 gal/sx water, 2.08 cuft/sx, placed from 5000' to surface.

Tail Slurry = 360 sx, 14.2 ppg Poz:Class H + 5% NaCl+ 5 lb/sx D042 Kolite extender+ 0.125 lb/sx D130 polyflake lost circ control agent+ 0.3% D112 fluid loss additive+ 0.2% D046 antifoam+ 6.103 gal/sx water, 1.36 cuft/sx, placed from the csg shoe at 7170' to 5000'

After bumping the plug on the displacement for the cmt job, the annulus csg pkr would be set hydraulically.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #128765

.

s

,					
	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)			
Sundry Type	APDCH NOI	APDCH NOI			
Lease:	NMLC031695B	NMLC031695B			
Agreement:	WARREN UNIT	892000601X (NMNM71052X)			
Operator:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 3300 N "A" ST BLDG 6 MIDLAND, TX 79705 Ph: 432-688-6913	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 3300 N "A" ST BLDG 6 MIDLAND, TX 79705 Ph: 432 688.6913			
Admın Contact:	BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: brian.d.maiorino@conocophillips.com Ph. 432-688-6913	BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: brian.d.maiorino@conocophillips com			
	F11. 452-000-0915	Ph: 432-688-6913			
Tech Contact	BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: brian d maiorino@conocophillips com	BRIAN MAIORINO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail. brian.d.maiorino@conocophillips.com			
	Ph [.] 432-688-6913	Ph: 432-688-6913			
Location State County	NM LEA	NM LEA			
Field/Pool.	BLINEBRY TUBB, DRINKARD	WARREN			
Well/Facility.	WARREN UNIT 398 Sec 29 T20S R38E 1360FNL 1370FEL	WARREN UNIT 398 Sec 29 T20S R38E SWNE 1360FNL 1370FEL			

.

.

Warren Unit 398 ConocoPhillips Company 30-025-40295 23 Jan 2012 Conditions of Approval

Summary of Current Status:

•

• Well is being drilled and 5-1/2" casing will be run and cemented tonight.

Current Sundry Requests:

To include an ACP in the 5-1/2" 17# L-80 casing string with the top at 2430'. The cement job will remain single stage and the ECP will be inflated after the cement is in place.

Conditions of Approval:

- 1. When the work is completed, a Subsequent sundry detailing work done is required, to include information on any annuli pressure surveys that may have been completed.
- 2. The size, grade, pound per foot, connection, and the rating of the ECP will all meet or exceed the specifications of the casing string itself.

TMM 01/23/2012